

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
17834/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2015  
in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. B. Vivekananda, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice both on the special leave petition as  
well as on the prayer for interim relief.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER