

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
28876/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2015  
in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
respondents seeking adjournment for filing Counter Affidavit.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar