

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28876/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT,
2007 ON IA 4/2017
FOR ON IA 5/2017)

Date : 19-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Deepak Tyagi,Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Umesh Prasad,Adv.
Mr.C. K. Rai, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLd.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the respondent Nos.5(a) & 5(b) within two weeks.

List the matter again on 14.11.2017.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar

SB