

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28876/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2015
in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL
ACT,2007 ON IA 4/2017 FOR ON IA 5/2017)

Date : 03-12-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position and not to be deleted.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Note : Matter is showing for 31st January, 2020)