

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28876/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2015 in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 ON IA 4/2017 & IA 5/2017 MM)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Madhavi Divan,ASG
Ms.Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Singh,Adv.
Mr.R.R.Rajesh,Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Sahil Monga,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.G. Hasnain,Sr.Adv.
Dr.Arun Kumar Maji,Adv.
Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is given to Union of India to file an additional affidavit placing on record the conditions of service in both categories of employees and eligibility conditions.

Post the matter for final disposal on non-miscellaneous-day after two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAPIL SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

