

ITEM NO.15 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28876/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2015  
in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 22-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, Asg  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 30.09.2021.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)