

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 28876/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2015 in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Vide Order dated 30.09.2021, Counsel for the petitioners has filed Application for permission to file additional document (regarding conditions of service and eligibility conditions at entry point).  
IA No. 106997/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 140715/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.  
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal (B), Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. A. K. Maji, Adv.  
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mrs. Sadhiya Shakeel, Adv.  
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall submit a brief note on facts with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 03.02.2022.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)