

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28876/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2015
in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2024

This petition was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

There appears to be no urgency.

Mentioning rejected.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER