

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28876/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2015
in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106997/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.
140715/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5405/2023 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 14-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Ms. Stuti Jha, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. R Bala, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.R Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. S.K Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Manisha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aayushi, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-list the matter immediately after Summer Vacation.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER