

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28876/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2015
in WPCT No. 70/2007 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106997/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No.
140715/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5405/2023 (XIV)

(IA No. 192163/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 216421/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Diary No(s). 52611/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.289888/2024-CONDONTION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Mayur S., Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Puri, Adv.
Ms. Somlagna Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishesh Sikarwar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.
Mr. Moirangmayum Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.01.2025 immediately after the fresh matters.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER